

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

COINBASE, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

ABRAHAM BIELSKI,

Respondent.

COINBASE, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

DAVID SUSKI, ET AL.,

Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit**

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
OF RESPONDENT ABRAHAM BIELSKI**

Sabita J. Soneji
Wesley M. Griffith
TYCKO & ZAVAREEI LLP
1970 Broadway, Suite 1070
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 254-6808

Hassan A. Zavareei
Counsel of Record
Glenn E. Chappell
Dia Rasinariu
Spencer S. Hughes
TYCKO & ZAVAREEI LLP
2000 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 1010
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 973-0900
hzavareei@tzlegal.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ABRAHAM BIELSKI.....	1
I. The district court’s stay in <i>Suski</i> further illustrates why Coinbase’s petition presents no certiorari-worthy issue.....	1
II. The district court’s stay further confirms that <i>Suski</i> is an unsuitable vehicle for deciding the issue presented in Coinbase’s joint petition.	3
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Gingras v. Rosette,
No. 5:15-cv-101, 2016 WL 4442792
(D. Vt. Aug. 22, 2016) 3

Hansen v. Rock Holdings, Inc.,
No. 2:19-cv-00179, 2020 WL 3867652
(E.D. Cal. July 9, 2020) 3

Murphy v. Hunt,
455 U.S. 478 (1982) 5

Nurre v. Whitehead,
559 U.S. 1025 (2010) 1

Vine v. PLS Fin. Servs., Inc.,
226 F.Supp.3d 708 (W.D. Tex. 2016) 3

STATUTES

9 U.S.C. § 16..... 2
